Signed: …………………………………………………………………………………………………  

Place: …………………………………………………………………………………………………… 

Date: …………………………………………………………………………………………………… 

ANNEXURE D: FINES AND PENALTIES FOR INFRINGEMENTS 

The maximum fine for any infringement is R35 000,00 (thirty-five thousand Rand).  The maximum fine shall be 

imposed for any re-occurrence of an infringement.  Fines may also be imposed for aspects contained in the EMPr 

but not listed here at the general rate of R1 500,00 for the first occurrence and up to three times the amount